Data Sheet No. 10/01/RF
May 1999
Siderise Insulation Ltd, Forge Factory Estate, Maesteg,
Mid Glam. CF34 0AZ
Tel. 01656 730833 Fax. 01656 730115
LAMATHERM
RF SYSTEMS
FOR RAISED

flame, or provided to restrict the movement of smoke or flame within such a space.”
RF-CB15
Approved Document B to the current Building Regulations requires that cavity barriers
must have a minimum standard of fire resistance of 30 minutes with regard to integrity
and 15 minutes with regard to insulation.
The LAMATHERM RF-CB15 CAVITY BARRIER meets all relevant current provisions
for cavity barriers.
Specifically, these include:-
In England and Wales, Approved Document B3 to the Building Regulations 1991.
In Scotland, Part D4 of the Building Standards (Scotland) Regulations 1990.
In Northern Ireland, Technical Booklet E, Section 3.27, The Building Regulations
(Northern Ireland) 1994.
In Eire, Technical Guidance Document B, Section 3.3, The Building Regulations 1991
Platform Floors (Raised Access Floors) Performance Specification Ref. No: MOB PF2
PS/SPU, Part P6.06.
RF-CB15 is 50mm thick and provides 15 minutes insulation and 30 minutes integrity
criteria when installed in the voids under raised platform floors up to 600mm.
It may be used to seal floor voids up to 300mm without the use of any additional
fixings. However, for voids between 301-600mm it is supplied complete with 2No. fixing
brackets per unit as part of the system. The fixing brackets (RFB355) are supplied in
galvanised mild steel in flat-notched form to be folded on site.
The RF-CB15 BJ is available with a simple butt joint and provides a 1200mm unit
length.
Alternatively, RF-CB15 RJ is available complete with an edge rebate detail to provide
an overlap joint and, thereby, enhance the integrity of the installation. This may be of
particular benefit in areas of increased exposure to accidental disturbance. The
presence of the 25mm edge rebate detail reduces the effective cover-length to
1175mm.
RF-CB30
Developed in recognition of the more demanding requirements of the ‘Design Guide for
the Fire Protection of Buildings’ as issued by The Loss Prevention Council.
RF-CB30 is 60mm thick and provides 30 minutes insulation and 30 minutes integrity
criteria when installed in the voids under raised platform floors up to 600mm.
It may be used to seal floor voids up to 400mm without the use of any additional
fixings.
For voids between 401-600mm it is supplied complete with 2No. fixing brackets

Data Sheet No. 10/01/RF
May 1999
Siderise Insulation Ltd, Forge Factory Estate, Maesteg,
Mid Glam. CF34 0AZ
Tel. 01656 730833 Fax. 01656 730115
LAMATHERM
RF SYSTEMS
FOR RAISED
ACCESS
FLOORS
Page 5 of     RF
RF-FS30
(Comprises the same material as RF-CB30)
Is suitable for installation under a 30 minute fire rated partition to provide continuity of
fire resistance.
RF-FS30 is 60mm thick and provides 30 minutes insulation and 30 minutes integrity
when installed in the voids under raised platform floors up to 600mm.
It may be used to seal floor voids up to 400mm without the use of any additional
fixings.
For voids between 401-600mm it is supplied complete with 2No. fixing brackets
(RFB355) per unit as part of the system.
RF-FS30 BJ offers a simple butt joint and provides a 1200mm unit length.
RF-FS30 RJ is rebated and provides 1175mm cover.
RF-FS60
Is suitable for installation under a 60 minute fire rated partition to provide continuity of
fire resistance.
RF-FS60 is 90mm thick and provides 60 minutes insulation and 60 minutes integrity
criteria when installed in the voids under raised platform floors up to 600mm.
It may be used to seal floor voids up to 400mm without additional fixings.
For voids between 401-600mm it is supplied complete with 2No. fixing brackets
(RFB355) per unit as part of the system.
RF-FS60 BJ offers a simple butt joint and provides a 1200mm unit length.
RF-FS60 RJ is rebated and provides 1175mm cover.
RF-FS60HV
Is suitable for installation under a 60 minute fire rated partition to provide continuity of
fire resistance in ‘high voids’ 601 - 1000mm.
RF-FS60HV is 120mm thick and provides 60 minutes insulation and 60 minutes
integrity. The stability of the assembly is ensured by the use of 3No. fixing brackets
(RFB355) per unit which are supplied as part of the system.
RF-FS60HV BJ offers a simple butt joint and provides a 1200mm unit length.
RF-FS60HV RJ is rebated and provides 1175mm cover.
RF-FS120
Is suitable for installation under a 120 minute fire rated partition to provide continuity of
fire resistance in applications requiring a high period of fire resistance for voids up to
400mm. Typically this might include use in voids adjacent to protected shafts or
compartmentation between different occupancy.
RF-FS120 is 120mm thick and provides 120 minutes insulation and 120 minutes
integrity. 2No. fixing brackets (RFB110) per unit are supplied as part of the system.
RF-FS120 BJ offers a simple butt joint and provides a 1200mm unit length.
RF-FS120 RJ is rebated and provides 1175mm cover.
Data Sheet No. 10/01/RF

To comply with Building
Regulations requirements for
cavity barriers.
RF-CB15BJ or
RF-CB15RJ
 To comply with LPC Design
Guides requirements for cavity
barriers.
RF-CB30BJ or
RF-CB30RJ
Alignment
Under
partition
To match
fire resistance
30 minutes RF-FS30BJ or
RF-FS30RJ
  60 minutes RF-FS60BJ or
RF-FS60RJ
  120 minutes RF-FS120BJ
or
RF-FS120RJ
Please note void height limitations for individual systems.
Data Sheet No. 10/01/RF